1/804 August 1998
DESCRIPTION
The PID6-603e implementation of PC603e (after named 603e)
is a low-power implementation of reduced instruction set com-
puter (RISC) microprocessors PowerPC  family. The 603e
implements 32-bit effective addresses, integer data types of 8,
16 and 32 bits, and floating-point data types of 32 and 64
bits.The 603e is a low-power 3.3-volt design and provides four

JTSPC603e
7/8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Die prefix
Type
Temperature range : Tj
  J PC603E M 1
C : 0, +70 °C
V : –40, +110 °C
M : –55, +125 °C
__ : no guarantee
2 (N)
Back side metallization :
1 :  Naked Si
Revision level
(1) THOMSON-CSF SEMICONDUCTEURS SPECIFIQUES
(2) For availability of the different versions, contact your TCS sale office
N, W : on request(2)
V : no LAT(2)
Max internal processor speed(2)
3 : 100 MHz
4 : 120 MHz   TBC
5 : 133 MHz   TBC
3 -  TS
TCS prefix(1)
Screening(2)
1 : Tamb probe test
2 : Tamb, Tmax probe test
3 : Tmin, Tamb, Tmax probe test
V
Lot Acceptance Test(2)
JTSPC603e
 8/8
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However THOMSON-CSF SEMICONDUCTEURS SPECIFIQUES
assumes no responsibility for the consequences of use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third
parties which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of THOM-
SON-CSF SEMICONDUCTEURS SPECIFIQUES. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject to change without notice.
This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. THOMSON-CSF SEMICONDUCTEURS SPECIFI-
QUES products are not authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written approval
from THOMSON-CSF SEMICONDUCTEURS SPECIFIQUES.   1997 THOMSON-CSF SEMICONDUCTEURS SPECIFIQUES -
Printed in France - All rights reserved.
The PowerPC names and logo type are trademarks of International Business Machines Corporation, used under licence.
This product is manufactured and commercialized by THOMSON-CSF SEMICONDUCTEURS SPECIFIQUES - 38521 SAINT-
EGREVE - FRANCE.
For further information please contact :
THOMSON-CSF SEMICONDUCTEURS SPECIFIQUES - Route Départementale 128 - PO Box 46 - 91401 ORSAY Cedex -